### 

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

#### PRESENTED BY:

#### Smitty Pignatelli

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Lee as the Louis J. Digrigoli Bridge.

#### PETITION OF:

NAME:DISTRICT/ADDRESS:Smitty Pignatelli4th Berkshire

# HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4156

By Mr. Pignatelli of Lenox, a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Smitty Pignatelli for legislation to designate a certain bridge spanning United States highway route 20 on Laurel Street in the town of Lee as the Louis J. Digrigoli memorial bridge. Transportation.

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act designating a certain bridge in the town of Lee as the Louis J. Digrigoli Bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1	SECTION 1. Bridge No. L-05-11 spanning United States highway route 20 on Laurel
2	Street in the town of Lee shall be designated and known as the Louis J. Digrigoli Memorial
3	Bridge, in honor and recognition of Louis J. Digrigoli, a civic-minded local businessman
4	committed to the betterment of the town of Lee who passed away suddenly on October 17th,
5	2017 at the age of 69. The Massachusetts Department of Transportation shall erect and maintain
6	suitable markers bearing this designation in compliance with the standards of the department.

7 SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage.